
 

2025 Fall Classic Committee 

1.     Director: Newman Maurer newman.maurer@gmail.com 260-615-9784 

2.     Drawmaster:  Dean Sheppard dean@dashday.ca or 403-818-7529 

3.     Big Board Recorder: (Vacant) 

4.     Registration/Web: Newman Maurer newman.maurer@gmail.com  

     260-615-9784 

5.     Registration: (Vacant) 

6.     PayPal: Newman.Maurer newman.maurer@gmail.com 260-615-9784 

7.     Check-in Desk: Roy Thiessen rsthiess@telus.net 250-427-9768  

8.     Rules Official: Roy Thiessen  rsthiess@telus.net 250-427-9768 

9.     Scorekeeping: Janice Hawley hawleyjanice@hotmail.com  

     306-491-6224 and Janice Maurer jem2841@gmail.com  260-615-1310 

10. Court 7/8 Hosts: Bruce and Sally Johnston 

11. Food Services: Annette Ripplinger annette2000@gmail.com  

     503-267-2000  

12. Meal Tickets: Joyce Taylor j.l.taylor@sasktel.net  306-630-9375 

13. Shuttles/Parking: (Vacant) 

15. Sponsorships: Newman Maurer newman.maurer@gmail.com  

      260-615-9784 

16. Facilities: Steve Yoast sjygolf@hotmail.com  909-921-7858 

17. Photography: (Vacant) 

18. Raffle & Silent Auction: Joyce Taylor  j.l.taylor@sasktel.net   
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      306-630-9375 

19. Medals:  Sue Marsolais susan.marsolais@yahoo.com 612-247-0822  

      and Denise Gayken dedegayken@gmail.com   320-491-3333 

20. Awards/Medals Preparation: (Vacant) 

21. Presentations (Awards/Medals): Newman Maurer     

      newman.maurer@gmail.com 260-615-9784 

22. 50/50: (Vacant)  

23. Volunteer Party Host: (Vacant) 

24. Club Treasurer: Roger Schwartz: rschwartz55906@yahoo.com 

         25. VO Tennis Club Co-Presidents: Susan Carrigan    

               votennis22@gmail.com and Carol Ann Elliott votennis23@gmail.com 
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